Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0
info@leuze.com  •  www.leuze.com
W
e
 r
e
s
e

Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0 HTU418B-…/4TX-M12 - 09
info@leuze.com  •  www.leuze.com
Part number code
Order guide
The sensors listed here are preferred types; current information at www.leuze.com.
H T U 4 1 8 B - 1 0 0 0 . X 3 / 4 T X - M 1 2 P x
Operating principle
HTU Ultrasonic sensor, scanning principle, with background suppression
DMU Ultrasonic sensor, distance measurement
Series
418B 418B Series, cylindrical M18 construction
Scanning range in mm
400 25 … 400
700 100 … 700
1000 150 … 1000
Equipment (optional)
X "Advanced" design
3 Teach button on the sensor
Pin assignment of connector pin 4 / black cable wire (OUT1)
4 PNP output, NO contact preset
P PNP output, NC contact preset
L IO-Link communication or push-pull (SIO)
Pin assignment of connector pin 2 / white cable wire (Teach-IN)
T teach input
Pin assignment of connector pin 5 / gray cable wire (OUT2)
4 PNP output, NO contact preset
P PNP output, NC contact preset
V Analog voltage output 1 … 10V
C Analog current output 4 … 20mA
X Connection not assigned (n. c.- not connected)
Connection technology
M12 M12 connector, 5-pin
Special devices
Px Special device version x = 1 … 9
free Standard device
Designation Part no. Remark
Scanning range
25 … 400mm HTU418B-400/4TX-M12 50124269
100 … 700mm HTU418B-700/4TX-M12 50131020
150 … 1000mm HTU418B-1000/4TX-M12 50124270
350 … 1000mm HTU418B-1000/4TX-M12P2 50130241 customer specific parameterization
HTU418B STANDARD ultrasonic sensors with 1 switching output
     AbN
automation
HTU418B-…/4TX-M12 - 09 2017/09
Device functions and indicators
All sensor settings are taught via the Teach-IN input. Device status and switching states are indicated by a green and a yellow
LED as follows:
Adjusting the switching point via the teach input
The switching point of the sensor is set to 400mm, 700mm or 1000mm on delivery.
By means of a simple teach event, the switching point can be taught to an arbitrary distance within the scanning range. The Leuze
PA1/XTSX-M12 teach adapter can be used for this purpose. The adapter can also be used to easily switch the output function
from NO contact to NC contact.
Adjusting the switching function (NC/NO) via the teach input 1)
The switching function of the sensor is set to normally open (NO) on delivery.
If the switching function is changed, the switching output is changed to the opposite state (toggled).
Notice!
Please note that pin 2 and pin 5 are connected internally. The switching point is taught when GND is connected,
and the output function is reversed when UB is connected due to the configuration of the input.
If no sensor action is desired, pin 2 and pin 5 must remain unconnected!
NO contact switching behavior NC contact switching behavior
1-point teach
1. Place object at desired switching distance.
2. For the adjustment of output OUT1, connect input Teach-IN to GND for 2 … 7s (Leuze teach adapter: position "Teach-GND").
The current state of output OUT1 is frozen during the teach event.
3. The yellow LED flashes at 3Hz and then remains on.
The current object distance has been taught as the new switching point.